Have your Artwork Displayed at the 36th Thorsby Swedish Fest

# Best of Swedish Student Art Contest

Art Contest for Students Grades K-12

Bring out your Swedish history and show Thorsby your artistic side! Let's see your Best of Swedish Art in a two-dimensional medium (photography, painting, drawing, etc.).

Mediums Allowed: Acrylic Paint, Water Colors,

Tempera Paint, Colored Pencils, Pencil, Charcoal, Markers, Crayons, and Photographs.

Grade Level Category: Preschool (3-4 year old); Grade K-2; Grades 3-5; Grades 6-8; and Grades 9-12.

#### **BE CREATIVE and HAVE FUN!**



Each grade level category will be awarded a 1st, 2nd, & 3rd place ribbon.



## **Contest Information**

- Deadline for entry is September 27, 2024.
- Any student in grades K-12.
- For those homeschooled between the ages 3-17 may enter.
- Students may submit more than one entry, but only one will be judged.
- Submitted original artwork must be at least 8 ½" by 11" in size.
- Artwork must be able to be easily hung on a wall.
- Either landscape or portrait orientation.
- Copyrighted characters, brand names and logos may not be used.
- Student's name should not appear on the front of the artwork.

All original artwork must be accompanied by a completed entry form. The entry form must be securely attached to the back of the original artwork. Chilton County School entries may be submitted to respective principal's office and will be picked up by a Thorsby Swedish Festival Committee member. Other entries may be dropped off at the City Hall in Thorsby.

### Judging

Entries will be reviewed and judged within 4 separate grade level categories – grades K-2, grades 3-5, grades 6-8, and grades 9-12. Winners will be awarded a ribbon in each category. Winners will be announced October 14, 2023 during the Swedish Festival. Art will be displayed during the festival.

All entries become the property of the Thorsby Swedish Festival. The Swedish Festival Committee is not responsible for lost or damage to entries.

•Reserves the right to display the entries in county facilities or elsewhere

•Reserves the exclusive right to reproduce any entry in print, on-line or through any media for promotional purposes without compensation to entrants

•Reserves the right to announce the winners' names for promotional purposes without compensations to entrants

•Reserves the right to accept or refuse any submission for any reason including but not limited to incomplete entries or appropriateness of the submission.

**Questions** should be addressed to Rachael Edge, Thorsby Swedish Festival, at 256-267-6978 or

thorsbysf@gmail.com

Art Contest is sponsored by the

Thorsby Swedish Festival Committee

www.thorsbyswedishfestival.com

### Thorsby Swedish Festival Committee **Best of** Swedish Art Contest Official Entry Form

Title of the Artwork:	
Name:	
School:	
Age:	Grade:
Parent's Name:	
Parent's Signature:	
Phone:	
Email:	

Parent signature authorizes publication/display of child's name and artwork. This form must be securely attached to the back of any original artwork submitted by mail or attached to any submission submitted by email.